Questo manuale d'istruzione e fornito da trovaprezzi.it. Scopri tutte le offerte per JBL PartyBox
Encore Essential 2 Nero o cerca il tuo prodotto tra le migliori offerte di Diffusori Audio

*Powenr cord quantity and plug type vary by regions
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TECH SPEC

Transducers:

Frequency response:

Signal-to-noise rati >80dB

Battery typ
Battery charge tim

Music play tim
audio content)

USB file format

(not for EMEA region .MP3, .WAV, .FLAC

USB chanrge ou

Cable length: 2.0m/6.6 ft
* Factory reset: To restore the factory settings, hold

FR

GONTENU DE LA BOITE (* Le nombre de cordons secteur et les types des prises varient
selon les régions.) | JUMELAGE | JEU DE LUMIERES (Appliquez

des préréglages de jeux de lumicre et bien plus avec lapplication JBL PARTYBOX.) |
APPLICATION (Téléchargez et installez lapplication JBL PARTYBOX pour en faire plus avec e
produit) | | GUITARE | | (Cable UsB
non nclus) | REMPLACEMENT DE LA BATTERIE (1. Retirez [ancienne batterie 2. Insérez

la batterie neuve |Le service client JBL peut vous fournir les batteries de rechange.)
PROTEGE CONTRE LES ECLABOUSSURES IPX4 (Ne changez pas votre enceinte tant qulle
st pas complétement séche et propre.)

SPEC. TECHNIQUES
Transducteurs : 1 woofer de 135 mm (5,26 po.),

2 tweeters & dome de 20 mm (0,75 po.)
100 W RMS (IEC60268)

100 - 240 V~ 50/60 Hz

Puissance de sortie :
Alimentation électrique :

Réponse en fréquence : A0Hz-20 kHz (6 dB)
Rapport signal sur bt : >80d8
Type de batterie : Lion polymere 34 Wh (7,2 V 4722 mAh)

Temps de charge de la batterie
Durée de lecture de la musique

<35 heures (enceinte éteinte)
jusqua 15 heures (selon le volume et le
contenu audio)

Formats de fichiers USB

(sauf région EMEA) MP3, WAV, FLAG

Prise de charge USB 11V/2 A(max,) (enceinte éteinte)
Longueur du cabl 20m/6,6pl

Version Bluetooth” : 54

Profils Bluetooth® :
Plage de fréquences de fémettour
Bluetooth

A2DP V1.4, AVRCP V.6 (SW), TMAPL0, PBPL.0

2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz

Puissance de lémetteur Bluetooth® : <15 dBm (PIRE)
Modulation de 'émetteur Bluetooth® : GFSK, /4 DOPSK, 8DPSK
Dimensions du produit (Lx Hx P): 319,5 mm x 342 mm x 260,4 mm /

12,58" x 13,46" x 10,25"
Poids net:

1 x5.25 inch (135 mm) woofer,
2 x 0.75 inch (20 mm) Dome tweeters

100 W RMS (IEC60268)
100 - 240 V ~50/60 Hz
40 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)

Li-ion polymenr 34 Wh (7.2 V/ / 4722 mAh;

up to 15 hours (varies by volume level and

Bluetooth® version:

Bluetooth® profile:

Bluetooth® transmitter
frequency range:

Bluetooth® transmitter modulation:

< 3.5 hours (Speaker off mode)

Net weig

Packaging dimensions (W x H

Gross weigh

11V/2 A (Max) (Speaker off mode)

and D> for more than 10 seconds.

cz

©0 JEV KRABICI (* Mnozstui napéjecich kabel( a typt zéstnéek se & podle regiondi)
PAROVANI | SVETELNA SHOW (Poutite i

show a dalich funkel s aplikac JBL PARTYBOX.) | APLIKACE (Abyste ze svého virobku
dostali vitsi ulitek, stahnéte sia nainstalujte aplikaci JBL PARTYBOX.) | MIKROFON |
KYTARA | PRIPOJENI VICE REPRODUKTOR( | NABIJENI (USB kabel neni soutésti
dodavky) | VYMENA BATERIE (1. Vyjméte starou batenil | 2. Viozte novou baterii |
Néhradni baterie lze zakoupit v z8kaznickém servisnim centru JBL) | IPK4 ODOLNE PROTI
STRIKAVici VODE (Nenabiejte reproduktor, dokud neni zcela suchy a éisty.)

Bluetooth® transmitter power:

Product dimensions (W x Hx D

5.4

A2DP V1.4, AVRCP V1.6 (SW), TMAPL.0, PBP1.0

2.4 GHz ~ 2.4835 GHz
<15 dBm (EIRP)
GFSK, /4 DOPSK, 8DPSK

319.5 mm x 342 mm x 260.4 mm /
12.58" x 13.46" x 10.25"

6.2kg /13.67Ibs

400 mm x 365 mm x 350 mm /
15.75" x 14.37" x 13.78"

8.05kg/18.19Ibs

DA
HVAD ER DER | ZESKEN ( Antal og type af stromkabler og stk kan variere afheengig of
regionen.) | PARRING MED BLUETOOTH | AFSPIL | LYSSHOW (Aktiveér forudindstillede lys
shows mm. med appen JBL PARTYBOX.)| APPEN (Hent og installer JBL PARTYBOX-appen for
atfhmereudf produkte ) MIKROFON | GUTAR | FORBINDELSE AF FLERE HOUTTALERE |
(USB-kabel medfolger ikke) | AF BATTERI (1. Flern det gamle
battei | 2. Set det nye batteri | Ekstra batterier kan kobes hos JBL kundeservice-
center.)| SENKSIKKER (IPX4) (0plad ke hojttaleren, for den er helt tor og ren)

TECHNICKE UDAJE TEKNISKE SPECIFIKATIONER

Menie: 1135 mm (5,25 palcove) basovy reproduktor, Transducere: 1135 mm (5,25 tommer) bashojtaler,
2x20mm (n 75 palcové) kupolovité vigkové 220 mm (0,75 tommer) kuppeldiskant
reprodukto Udgangseffekt 100 W RMS (IEC60266)

Vjstupni vikon: mowwsmmeozsm Stromindgang 100-240V 5060z

Piikon: 100-240V ~50/60 Hz "

Frekvendol odezve: 10H2-20KH2(60B) Frekvensomride: 40Hz 20 kHz (6 dB)

Pomér signalu k Sumu: >80d8 Signal-tikstojforhold: >80dB

Typ baterie: Lifon ,,mymemva 34Wh ’72\y 4722 mAR) Batteritype: Li-ion polymer 34 Wh (7,2 V / 4722 mAh)

Doba nabient baterie: <85 hodiny (retim <85 timen (ndr hojtaleren en slukket)

Doba prehrévéni hudby: 15 hodin avisina drowiHistotia Musikspilletic: op il 15 timen (afhenger af lydstyrkeniveau

obsahu zvuku)
Format souboru USB

(neplatipro region EMEA): MP3, WA, FLAG

USB nabije 11V/2 A (max.) (rezim vypnutého reproduktoru)
Délka kabelu: 20m/68ft
Verze Bluetooth®: 54

Bluetooth® profil:
Frekventni rozsah vysilage Bluetooth:
Penggeny vjkon Bluetooth:
Modulace vysilage Bluetooth®:
Rozmry vyrobku (§ x V x H):

A2DP V.4, AVRCP VA6 (SW), TMAPL.0, PBPL.0
2,46Hz-2,4835 GHz

<15 dBm (ERP)

GFSK, T/4 DOPSK, BDPSK

319,5mm x 342 mm x 260,4 mm |

10,58" x13,46" X 10,25"

Gista hmotnost

og lydindhold)

UsB-filformat (ikke for EMEA-regionen):  MP3, WAV, FLAC

USB-opladning: 11V/2 A(maks) (ndr hojttaleren er slukket)
Kabellzngde: 2m
Bluetooth®-version: 5.4

Bluetooth™profil
Bluetooth®-senderfrekvensomrade:
Bluetooth”-sendereffekt:

A20P V1.4, AVRCP V1.6 (SW), TMAPL.0, PBP1.0
2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz

<16 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, /4 DOPSK, 8DPSK

319,5 mm x 342 mm X 260,4 mm

Bluetooth®-sendermodulation:
Produktets mal (B x Hx D):

62kg/ 1367 Ibs 6,2kg/ 1367 Ibs Nettovegt: 6.2k
. . 5 mm 350 mm 5oy baloni (6 xV x H): /
Dimensions deembaliage(Lx HXP): 400 mmx 365 mm x50 mm Rozméry baloni § x V x H: 400 mm x365 mm x 360 mm Emballagens mél (5.xH D) 400 mm 365 mmx 350 mm
16,75° X 14,37 X 1378 16,75 x 14,37'x 378" N 055k
Poids brut : 25 kg 18,191bs Hrubé hmotnost: 825 kg/18,191bs ruttovezgt: 25k
*Réinital Fusine : p dusine, appuyez pendant plus de *Resetovéni i I tovdrni nastaveni, podrt y For at gendanne ol duhokde
10 secondes sur ¢ et . nejméné na 10 sekund. mere end 10 sekunder.
DE EL ES
(+ Anzah und Steckertyp des Netzkabels weichen je nach Region TIEPIEXOMENO THE EYEKEYAZIAT (* 0 apitc tov kahoSiav tpogoSosias ka 0 iog CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA (* El nimero de cables de alimentacion y el tipo de enchufe
i

ab.)| BLUETOOTH-KOPPLUNG | | LIGHTSHOW (Lichtsh

und mehr mit der JBL PARTYBOX-App anwenden.) | APP (Lade die JBL PARTYBOX-App
herunter und installiere sie, damit du noch mehr aus deinem Lautsprecher herausholen

Bioyarog Siapp Ya b Ty nepioy) | ZEYZH BLUETOOTH | Hl
AEITOYPT. LIGHTSHOW (Egappoote o npoemhoyeo Lightshow kaiepioo0reped puBioei e Ty
€gapyoyn JBL PARTYBOX.) | EOAPMOTH (KareBeore ka eykataoiate to égapyoy) JBL PARTYBOX

den de la region.) | JUEGO DE (t
\Dsaus(espwedehmdnsdeljuegode\ucesymuchomasnnmaaphoacmnJBLDHRTVBUX]\

(f 'ga e instala la apli JBL PARTYBOX p:

kannst.)| MIKROFON | GITARRE | |
AUFLADEN (USB-Kabel nicht im Lieferumfang emhaken, | AUSTAUSCH DES AKKUS

(1. Entferne den alten Akku | 2. Setze den neuen Akku ein | Ersatzakkus kinnen beim JBL
Customer Service Conter erworben werden,) | SPRITZWASSERGESCHUTZT, IPX4 (Lade
den Lautsprecher erst auf, wenn er vollstandig trocken und sauber ist.)

TECHNISCHE DATEN
Lautsprechentreiber: 1x135 mm Tieftoner,
2x 20 mm Kalottenhochtdner

Ausgangsleistung; 100 W RMS (EC60268)

Stromversorgung: 100~ 240V ~50/60 Hz
Frequenzgang: 40Hz- 20z (6 dB)

Rauschabstand: >80dB

Akku-Typ: Lithiun+onen-Polymer 34 Wh (7,2, 4722 mAh)
Akkuladedauer: <85 Stunden (Lautsprecher-Aus-Modus)
Musikwiedergabezeit bis 2u 15 Stunden (variirt je nach Lautstérke

und Audioinhalt)
USB-Dateiformat (nicht fiir EMEA-Region): .MP3, WAV, FLAC
USB-Ladeausgang: 11V/2 A(max.) (Lautsprecher-Aus-Modus)
Kabellange: 20m
Bluetooth®-Version: 54
Bluetooth®-Profil: A2DP V1.4, AVRCP V.6 (SW), TMAPL.0, PBPL.0
Frequenzbereich fiir die Bluetooth®-
Ubertragung:
Bluetooth®Ubertragungsleistung:
Bluetooth®-Jbertragungsmodulation:
Produktabmessungen (B x Hx T}

2,4-2,4835 GHz
<15 dBm (ERP)

GFSK, /4 DPSK, 8DPSK

31,5 mm x 342 mim x 280,4 mm

P
fi del producto.) | GUITARRA | CONEXION DE VARIOS ALTAVBOES |

Yiava kepioet Tompoidw) | | KIAPA | SYNAEZH
HXEION | QOPTIEH (Aev nephapBaveran kahddio USB) | ANTIKATAZTAZH MIATAPIAE (1
Agapéore Ty nahi ymatapia | 2 TomoBevfore  véa pmatapia | Mropeite va mpopnBevree
natapiec avrikatdotaon ano to Kévipo E€umnpémnang Nedaav e JBL) | MPOETAZIA ANIO
TITEIMEMA IPX4 (M goprilere to nyelo oac iéyptva oreyviioet evted g kat va kaBapiorel)
TEXNIKEE NPOAIATPAOEX
Merarponeic: 1xyoigep 135 mm (5,25 wioaw),

2xTouitep B6hov 20 mm (0,75 wrgan)

100 W RMS (1EC60268)

100- 240V ~50/60 Hz

40Hz-20kHz (-6 dB)

>80dB

Nohupepidv 16vrav NBiou 34Wh (7,2V /4722 mAh)
<3,5 pe (Aeroupyia nyeiov amevepy.)

£0¢15 Opec (Blagépe avihoya pe Ty éviaon fiyou
KU TO MEpIEKOyEvo Tou fgou)

MP3, WAV, FLAC

11V/2A (Méyo.) (Aetroupyia ngeiov anevepy.)
20m/66ft

loyic £€680u:

loic e10080u:

Suyvétnta ankpionc:

Avahoyia orjpatog npog 8opupo:
Tomog umarapiac:

Xpévog goprion pratapiag:
Midpkeia avanapaywyric HOUOIKRG:

Mopor apyeiou USB (61 yia tny EMEA)
E€obog poprianc USB:

Mijkog kahwSiou:

ExBoon Bluetooth®:

Nipogih Bluetooth”: A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6 (SW), TMAP1.0, PBP1.0
Edpog {0V OUVOTTGY Tou Mool

Bluetooth” 2,4 GHz-2,4835 GHz

Toxg moymoo Bluetooth®: <15 dBm (EIRP)

Diapépguwon rojoi Bluetooth®: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

Maotdoeig mpoiovrog (X Y x B): 319,5 mm x 342 mm x 260,4 mm /

12,58"x13,46"x10,25"

Kaflapé Bépoc: 6,2kg/ 13,67 Ibs

CARGA (No se incluye el cable USB) | GCAMBIAR LA BATERIA (1. Quitaa bateria vieja

2. Introduce la batenia nueva | Las baterias de repuesto se pueden comprar en el Centro
de atencion al cliente de JBL.) | IPX4 RESISTENTE A SALPICADURAS (No cargues el altavoz
hasta que esté completamente seco y limpio.)

ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS
Transductores: 1 altavoz de graves de 135 mm,

2 altavoces de agudos con ctipula de 20 mm
100 W RMS (IEC60268)

100-240V ~ 50/60 Hz

Potencia de salida:
Entrada de alimentacion:

Respuesta en frecuencia: 40 Hz-20 khz (-6 dB)

Relaci6n sefial-ruido: >808

Tipo de bateria: Polimérica de ones de litio 34 Wh
(7,2 /4722 mAh)

Tiempo de carga de la bateria
Tiempo de reproduccisn de masica:

<35 horas (modo con el altavoz apagado)
hasta 15 horas (depende del nivel de volumen y el
contenido del audio)

Formato de archivo USB
(no para i region EMEA):
Salida de carga USB: 11V/2 A (méx) (modo con el altavoz apagado)
Longitud del cable: 20m

Version de Bluetooth® 5.4

Perfil de Bluetooth®: A20P V1.4, AVRCP V1.8 (SW), TMAP1.0, PBP1.0
Intenvalo de frecuencias del transmisor
Bluetooth®

MP3, WAV, FLAG

2,4 6Hz - 2,4835 GHz

Potencia del transmisor Bluetooth® <16 dBm (PIRE)

Modulacion del transmisor Bluetooth®: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Dimensiones del producto (An. x Al x Prof.): 319,5 mm x 342 mm x 260,4 mm

Nettogewicht: 6,2kg ) Peso neto: 6.2k

Maoraoeig ouokevavia (XY xB): 400 mm X365 mm x 350 mm / :
Abmessungen Verpackung (B X HXT): 400 mmx 365 mm x 350 mm 157514371 1378" Dimensiones del paquete (An. x AL rof.): 400 mim x 365 mm x 350 mm
Bruttogewicht: 825kg Mucté Bapoc: §.25kg/ 18,191bs Peso bruto: 8,25kg
*Reset auf Werkselnstellungen: 3 und D> langer als 10 Sekunden gedriickt halten, um die *Enavagopd puBpioewv: fia puBioei N iciones de fébrica: Para restablecer fa config fébrioa, mantén
Werkseinstellungen wiederherzustelen TN RT3 T3 K 1 EPOOETEp T 10 EEDAREN y B> durante més de 10 segundos
FI HU IT

SISALTO (+ aja yyop vaihtelee alueittain,) | ADOBOZ TARTALMA (* A t4pkébelek mennyisége és a csatlakozo tipusa régionké (+llnumero del cav di alimentazione e ltipo di spina

BLUETOOTH LATEPARIN HUODOSTUS | TOISTA | VALOSHOW (Kay valoshow ltérd.) | BLUETOOTH PAROSITAS | LEJATSZAS | FENYJATEK (A fényshow el variano da ) | PLAY | GIOCHI DI LUCE (Attvai
esiasetuksia Ja muita ominaisuuksia JBL PARTYBOX -sovelluksella.) | SOVELLUS (Lataa s atovabbiakhoz hasznalja a JBL PARTYBOX alkalmazst.) | ALKALMAZAS (Toltse e és giochi diluce predefiit ed altro con Iapp JBL PARTYBOX,) | APP (caricare ed installare fapp
jaasenna JBLPARTYBOX -sovellus saadaksesi st loa tuotteesta,) | MIKROFONI | telepitse a JBL PARTYBOX alkalmazést, hogy tobbet hozhasson ki termskbol) | MIKROFON| | JBLPARTYBOX p tuttele 3 del prodotto) |

KITARA | USEAN KAIUT lly) | AKUN
VAIHTO (1. Poista vanha akku | 2. Aseta uusi akku paikalleen | Vara-akkuja voi ostaa
(Tuki)) |  IPX4 (A3 ataa kalutinta ennen kuin
5e on téysin kuivaja puhdas)

i | LATAUTUU (USB-kaapel

TEKNISET TIEDOT

GITAR | TOBB HANGSZOROS CSATLAKOZAS | TOLTES (Az USB-kabel nincs mellékelve) |
AZ AKKUMULA EUE (1. Vegye ki arégi 2. Helyezze be az (j

aJBL igyfél alati kozpontjatol vasarolhatok.) |
FROCCSENESALLO IPX4 (Ne toltse a hangszorot, amig az teljesen széraz és tiszta nem lesz.)

MUSZAKI SPECIFIKACIOK

Kaiutinelementit: 1x135mm (5,25

220 mm (0,75 tuuman) dome-diskantti,

Lantteho: 400 W RMS (IEC60268)

Kiyttsjannite: 100240V ~50/60 Hz

Tazjuusvaste: 40Hz- 20 kHz (8 dB)
Signaalikohinasuhde: >80 dB

Akkutyyppi: Lionipolymeer 34 Wh (7,2 V 4722 mAh)

Akun latausaika: <35 tuntia (keiutin pois pélts)

1135 mm (5,25 hilvelykes) mélysugarzs, 2 x
20 mm (0,75 hiivelykes) ddmos magassugérzo
100 W RMS (IEGB0266)

100- 240V ~50/60 Hz

40Hz-20 iz (6 dB)

>808

Liion polimer 34 Wh (7,2 V | 4722 mAh)

<3,5 6ra (Kikapesolt hangszord mod)

Kimenetiteljesftmény:
Felvett teljesitmény:
Frekvencia vélasz:
Jelza) andny:
Akkumuléto tipus:
Akkumulator taitésiid6:

Musilkin tostoail jopa 15
aisisalon mukaan)

USB-tiedostomuoto (not for EMEA region): NP3, WAV, FLAC

USB-atauslahto: 41V/2 A (Maks) (kautin pois paa)

Johdon pituus: 2,0m/6,6jalkaa

Bluetooth® -versio: 5.4

Bluetooth® -profi A2DP VL4, AVRCP V.6 (SW), TMAPLO, PBPL.0
BluetoothIahettimen tazjuusalue: 2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz

Bluetooth® -ahettimen teho: <15 dBm (ERD)

Bluetooth®-lhettimen modulaatio: GFSK, /4 DOPSK, 8DPSK

Tuotteen mitat (L xK x S) 31,5 mm x 342 mm x 260,4 mim |
12,68"x13,48" x 10,25"
Nettopaino: 6,2kg /13,67 paunaa

400 mm x 365 mm x 350 mm |
16,75"x 14,37 x13,78"

Pakkauksen mitat (Lx K x S):

legfeliebb 15 6ra (a hangenszinttdl és a hangfél
tartalmétd| figgoen eltérd)

USB féjiformatum

(nem az EMEA-régioban): MP3, WA, FLAG

USB tltés: 11V/2 A (Mex) (Kikaposolt hangsz6rs mod)
Kébelhossz: 2,0m/661db

Bluetooth®-verzic: 54

Bluetooth®profil:
Bluetooth®-ads frekvenciatartoménya:

A2DP V4.4, AVRCP V1.6 (SW), TMAPL.0, PBP1.0
2,4 GHz-2,4835 GHz

Bluetooth®-ado teljesitménye: <15 dBm (EIRP)
Bluetooth®-adé modulécija: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Termék mérete (Sz x Ma x M) 319,5 mm x 342 mm x 260,4 mm

12,58"x13,46" x 10,25"
62kg /13,67 font

400 mm x 385 mm x 350 mm
15.75" X 14,37 x 1378"

Netto tomeg:
Csomag mérete (52 x Ma x Mé):

COLLEGAMENTO MULTSPEAKER | RIGARIGA (Cevo USB non ncuso) | SOSTITUZIONE
DELLA BATTERIA (1. Rimuovere la Vecchia Batteria . Inserire la Nuova Batteria| Le batterie
sostitutive possono essere acquistate presso il Centro assistenza clienti JBL.) | SPLASH
PROOF IPX4 (Non caricare lo speaker finché non & completamente asciutto e puifto.)

SPECIFICHE TECNICHE
Trasduttori: 1 xwoofer da 135 mm (5,25 inch),

2 xtweeter a cupola da 20 mm (0,75 inch )

100 W RMS (IECB0268)

100240V ~50/60 Hz

40Hz-20 kHz (6 dB)

>80dB

Polimero aglfon di tio da 34 Wh (7,2 V /4722 mAR)
<3,5 ore (modalita speaker spento)

fino a 15 ore (varia a seconda del livello del
volume ¢ del contenuti audio)

MP3, WA, FLAG

Potenza in uscita:

Alimentazione n ingresso:

Risposta n frequenza:

Rapporto segnale-rumore:

Tipo di batterla:

Tempo di carica della batteia:
Autonomia in riproduzione musicale:

Formato file USB (non per Farea EMEA):
Uscita USB per la ricarica: 11V/2 A(Max) (modalita speaker spento)
Lunghezza cavo: 2,0m/66ft

Versione Bluetooth®: 5.4

Profilo Bluetooth®: A2DP V1.4, AVRCP V1.8 (SW), TMAP1.0, PBP1.0
Intenvallo di frequenza del trasmettitore
Bluetooth®

Potenza del trasmettitore Bluetooth®:
Modulazione del trasmettitore Bluetooth®
Dimensioni del prodotto (Lx A x P):

2.4 GHz - 2.4835 GHz
<16 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, /4 DOPSK, BDPSK
319,5 mm x 342 mm x 260,4 mm /
12,58"x 13,46" x 10,25"
6,2kg (13,67 Ibs

400 mm x 365 mm x 350 mm
16,75"x 14,37" x 13,78

Peso netto:
Dimensioni dellimballo (Lx A x P):

Trova la Guida

Bruttopaino: 8,25kg /18,19 paunaa Bt thmeg: 825kg/16.9font Pesolordo: 825kg/18191bs vapidaintalano g
. idi
palautus: Plauta Jab>painettuna i + Gyni visszadllitds: A gyéri bedlitasok visszadlitésshoz tartsa nyomva a faborica: P ip mpostazioniifabbrica, tonere
10 sekuntia ) o> per pit d 0second
tobb mint 10 msodpercig
NL NO PL

VERPAKKINGSINHOUD (* Het aantal bijgeleverde netsnoeren en het type stekken
verschillen per land.) | BLUETOOTH KOPPELEN | AFSPELEN | LICHTSHOW (Gebruik
Lichtshow presets en meer met de JBL PARTYBOX app.)| APP (Download en installeer

de JBL PARTYBOX-app om optimaal van het apparat te profiteren.) | MICROFOON |
GITAAR | AANSLUITING VOOR MEERDERE LUIDSPREKERS | OPLADEN (USB-kabel niet
inbegrepen) | DE BATTERIJ VERVANGEN (1. De oude batterij vervangen | 2. De nieuwe
batterij plaatsen | Vervangende battenijen zijn verkrijgbaar bij de JBL Klantenservice.) |
IPX4 SPATWATERDICHT (Laad de luidspreker pas op als deze volledig droog en schoon is.)

TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES

DETTE ER I ESKEN (* Antall stromkabler og pluggtyper varierer fra ompade til omrade.)
BLUETOOTH-PARING | SPILL | LYSSHOW (Bruk forhandsinnstite lysshow og mer med
JBL PARTYBOX-appen.)| APP (Last ned og installer JBL PARTYBOX-appen for & f4 mer ut
av produktet.) | MIKROFON | GITAR | MULTIHGYTTALERTILKOBLING | LADER (USB-kabel
medfolger) | BYTTE BATTERI (1. Ta ut det gamle batteriet | 2. Sett inn det nye batteiet |
Reservebatterier kan kjopes fra JBLs kundesenter.) | SPRUTSIKKER IPX4 (Ikke lad
heyttaleren for den er helt torr og ren.)

TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER

Omvormers: 1185 mm (5.25 inch) woofer, Hoyttalerelementer: 1135 mm (5,25 tommers) basselement,
2x 20 mm (0.75 inch) Dome tweeters 220 mm (0,75 tommers) diskantelementer

Uitgangsvermogen: 100 W RMS (IEC60268) Utgangseffekt: 100 W RMS (IEC60268)

Vermogen: 100 - 240 V ~50/60 Hz Strominngang: 100 - 240 V ~50/80 Hz

Frequentierespons: 40 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB) Frekvensrespons: 40Hz-20 kHz (6 dB)

Signaal-ruisverhouding; >80dB, Signal-tikstoy-forhold: >80dB

Type batterij: Lion polymeer 34 Wh (7,2 4722 mAh) Batteritype: Li-on-polymer 34 Wh (7,2 | 4722 mAh)

Oplaadtijd battersj: <36 uur (Luidsprekermodus ui) Ladetid for batteri: <3,5 timen (med hoyttaleren av)

Muziekspeltid: tot 15 uur (athankeljk van o ilingsti opptil 45 timer (varierer med volumniva og
audio-inhoud)

USB-bestandsformaat

(niet voor EMEA-regio): MP3, WAV, .FLAC

USB-spaning 11/2 A (Max) (Luidsprekermodus uit)
Kabellengte: 20m/88ft

Bluetooth® versie: 54

Bluetooth profiol:
Bluetooth® zendenfrequentiebercik:
Bluetooth® zendervermogen:

A2DP V1.4, AVRCP V.6 (SW), TMAPL.0, PBPL.0
2.4 GHz-2.4835 GHz

<15 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, /4 DOPSK, BDPSK

319,5 mm x 342 mm x 260,4 mm /
12.58" x13.46" x 10.25"
6,2kg/13671bs

400 mm x 365 mm x 350 mm
15.75"x 14.37" X 18.78"
825kg/18191bs

n D> minimaal 10 seconden ingedrukt om de

Bluetooth® zendermodulatie:
Productafmetingen (Bx Hx D):

Netto gewicht:
Afmetingen verpakking (B x Hx D):

Bruto gewicht:

* Fabrieksinstellingen: Hou

Iydinnhold)

UsB-filformat (ikke for EMEA-regionen): MP3, WAV, .FLAC

USB-lading ut: 41V 2 A (maks) (med hoyttaleren av)
Kabellengde: 20m/68fot
Bluetooth®versjon: 54

Bluetooth®profil:
Bluetooth®senderens frekvensomrade:

A2DP V4.4, AVRCP V1.6 (SW), TMAPL.0, PBP1.0
2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz

Bluetooth®-senderens effekt: <15 dBm (EIRP)
Bluetooth®-senderens modulasjon: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Produktmél (B x Hx D): 319,56 mm x 342 mm x 260,4 mm [

12,58" 13,46 x 10,25"
6,2kg /13,67 pund

400 mmx 365 mm x 350 mm
16,75" X 14,37 x 13,78"

8,26kg /18,19 pund

Nettovekt:
Embalasjem3l (B X HXD):

Bruttovekt:

ZESTAWU (* Liczba prazewod rodza) wtykow mog wzaletnosci
od regionu) | PAROWANIE BLUETOOTH | ODTWARZAJ | POKAZ SWIETLNY (Zastosuj
zaprogramowane pokazy Swietin  wiele nych z aplikacjg JBL PARTYBOX.) | APLIKACJA
{Pobierz i zainstaluj aplikacjg JBL PARTVBOX aby uayskat wiee i temu urzdzenin)

(Kebel USB
Jestspraedaany osobno) \wvmnm\ wmu (L. Wyjmi 2uzyta baterig | 2. Widz nowa
ba(eme Zamienne akumulatory mozna kupié w daiale obslugi Klenta JBL) | OCHRONA PRZED
ZACHLAPANIEM IPX4 (i laj glosnika, e e est calkowicie suchy  czysty)
SPECYFIKACJA TECHNICZNA
Praetworniki:

1 glognik niskotonowy 135 mm (5,25 cala),

2 glogniki wysokotonowe kopulkowe 20 mm
(0.75 cala)

100 W RMS (IEC60268)

100-240V~50/60 Hz

40z~ 20 kHz (6 dB)

>80dB

Litowo-polimerowy 34 Wh 7,2V /4722 mAh)
<85 godz. tryb wyt glodnika)

do 15 godz. (réni s w zaleznosol od ustawier
glosnosi  tredc audio)

MP3, WAV, FLAC

Moc wyjéciowa:
Tiqoza wejSclowe zasilania:
Pasmo przenoszenia:
Stosunck sygnalu do szumu:
Akumlator:

Czas ladowania akumulatora:
Czas odtwarzania muzyki

Format plikéw USB (ne dia regionu EMEA):
Wyjécie USB do zasilania: 11V/2 A (maks) (tryb wyl. gosnike)
Diugos¢ przewodu: 2,0m (6,6 stopy)

Wersja Bluetooth® 54

Wersja profilu Bluetooth® A2DP V4.4, AVRCP VL.6 (SW), TMAPL0, PBPL.0
Zakres czgstotliwosci nadajnika
Bluetooth®

Moc nadajnika Bluetooth®:

Modulacja nadajnika Bluetooth:
Wymiary produktu (szer. x wys. x gh):

2,4 6Hz - 2,4835 GHz

<16 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, /4 DOPSK, BDPSK

319,5 mm x 342 mm x 260,4 mm /
12,58"x13,46" x 10,25

6,2kg /13,67 funta

400 mm x 365 mm x 350 mm
16,75"x 14,37" x 13,78

8,25kg /18,19 funta

Masa netto:
Wymiary opakowania (szer. X wys. X gh:

Masa brutto:
*

& du hold

tilfabri illingene: For & gjenopprett

yeh: Aby p fabryczne, praytrzymaj

fabrieksinstellingen te herstellen og > over 10 sekunder. D> przez ponad 10 sek

PT-BR SK sV

GONTEUDO DA GAIXA (* 0 cabo de alimentago ¢ o tipo de tomada variam e regido para 80 JE V KRABICI (* Specifikécia napajacieho kabla a typ zéstrcky sa sl v zavisosti od DETTA FINNS I LADAN (*Antalet strémkablar och kontakttyp beror pé vilket land enheten
regiio) | PLAY | SHOW DE LUZES (Aplique o show de luzes | regionov.) | PAROVANIE BLUETOOTH | PREHRAVAT | SVETELNA SHOW (Poutite predvolby & kopt i) | BLUETOOTH-PARKOPPLING | SPELA | LJUSSHOW (st in forinstallningar

pré configurados e muito mais com o aphcatlvn JBLPARTYBOX.)| APLICATIVO (Baixe € instale o

aplicativo JBL PARTYBOX para obter mais do produto.) | MICROFONE | GUITARRA | CONEXAO

COM VARIAS CAIXAS DE SOM | GARREGANDO (Gabo USB no incluido) | TROGA DA BATERIA

(1. Remova a bateria antiga | 2. Insira a nova bateria | Baterias de reposigéio podem ser

edquwdas no Centro de Atendimento ao Cliente da JBL.)| A PROVA DE RESPINGOS IPX4 (Nzo
caixa de som até que estej elimpa)

[spzcwmqﬁzs TECNICAS

Transdutores: 1xwoofer de 135 mm (5,25"),

2x tweeters de domo de 20 mm (0,75")
Poténcia de saida: 100 W RMS (IEC60268)
Entrada de energia: 100 - 240 V ~50/60 Hz

Resposta de frequéncia
Relagéo sinal-ruido;
Tipo de bateria:

40Hz- 20 kHz (6 dB)

>80dB

Polimero de fon it de 34 Wh (equivale a
7.2V /4722 mAh)

<35 horas (caixa de som no modo desligad)
até 15 horas (dependendo do volume e do
tipo de som)

Tempo de carga da bateria:
Tempo de reprodugéo de misica

Formatos de anquivo em USB
(exceto para a regiéo EMEA):
Carregamento USB: 11V/2 A (Méx. caixa de som no modo desligado)
Comprimento do cabo 20m/6,6pés

Verséio Bluetooth® 54

Perfil Bluetooth: A2DP V1.4, AVRCP V.6 (SW), TMAPL.0, PBPA.0
Intervalo de frequéncia de transmisséo
Bluetooth®:

NP3, WAV, FLAC

2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz

Poténcia de transmisséo Bluetooth”: <15 dBm (EIRP)
Modulagéio da transmisséo Bluetooth®:  GFSK, /4 DOPSK e 8DPSK
Dimensdes do produto (Lx A xP): 319,5 mm x 342 mm x 260,4 mm

12,68"x13,468" x 10,25"
6,2kg/13,67Ibs

400 mm x 365 mm x 350 mm |
15,75"x 14,37" x 13,78"

8,26kg /18,191bs

Posoliquido:
Dimensdes da embalagem (Lx A x P):

Peso bruto:

de fébrica:
eD" por‘ mais de 10 segundos.

* Restaur: de fébrica,

svetelnej show a dalsich funkeii s aplikiciou JBL PARTYBOX.) | APLIKACIA (Preberte sia
nainstalujte aplikéciu JBL PARTYBOX, aby ste ziskali viac 20 svojho vyrobku,) | MIKROFON |
GITARA | PRIPOJENIE VIAC REPRODUKTOROV | NABIJANIE (USB kabel nie je sicastou
dodavky) | VYMENA BATERIE (1. Odstrérite stard batériu | 2. Viozte novi batériu | Nahradné
batérie je mozné zakupit v zékaznickom servisnom stredisku JBL) | IPX4 ODOLNE VoI
SYRI[KAJUGEJ 'VODE (Nenabijjte reproduktor, kym e je tplne suchy a Gisty.)

fér ljusshow och mer med JBL PARTYBOX-appen.)| APP (Ladda ner och installera JBL
PARTYBOX-appen for att f4 ut me av produkten.)| MIKROFON | GITARR | ANSLUTNING
AV FLERA HOGTALARE | LADDNING (USB-kabel ingéir ¢j) | BYTE AV BATTERI (1. Ta bort
det gamla batteriet | 2. Satt i det nyabatteriot Ersannmgshanemev kan kdpas frén
JBLs. )| 1PX: innan den ar
helt torr och ren.)

TECHNICKE UDAVE TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER
Prevodniky: 1185 mm (5,25-palcov§) basovy reproduktor, | Element: 1135 mim (5,25 tum)bas,
220 mm (0,75-paloove) kupolove viskové 220 mm (075 tum) diskanter
reproduktory Uteffekt: 100 W AMS (EC60266)
Vystupny vykon: 100 W AMS (ECB0266) .
3 40 V ~50/¢
oo 02105050 Soonkals; 100-240V ~50/60 Hz
Frekvenénd odozva: 40 Hz-20 Kz (6 0B) Frekvensomfing; 40Hz- 20 iz (6 dB)
Pomer signdlu k sumu: >80dB Signal brus forhallande >808
Typ batérie: Litiam-onovy polymér 34 Wh 7,2V /4722 mA) | Batterityp: Litimjon-polymer 34 Wh 7,2V /4722 mah)
Gas nabijania batérie: <8,5 hodiny (vypnuty stat for batteriet: <3,5 timmar (hogtalare avstangd)
Gas prehravania hudby: a2 15 hodin (zévis od umvnemasmstla Wusikuppspelningstid: upp il 45 timman (berosnde pa volym och

vukového obsahu)
Fomét stiboru USB
(neplati pre region EMEA) MP3, WA, FLAG
11V/2 A (max.) (vypnuty stav reproduktora)
20m/66ft
Verzia Bluetooth: 54
Bluetooth* profil: A2DP V.4, AVRGP V4.6 (SW), TMAPL.0, PBPA.0
Frekvenény rozsah vysielada Bluetooth®: 2,4 Ghz-2,4835 GHz

Vjkon vysielaga Bluetooth®: <15 dBm (EIRP)

Modulécia vysielata Bluetooth®: GFSK, /4 DOPSK, BDPSK

Rozmery vyrobku (§ x V xH): 319,5 mm x 342 mm x 2604 mm |
10,50" X 13,46" x 10,25"

Cista hmotnost: 6.2kg/13,671b

Rozmery balenia (§ x V x H): 400 mm x 365 mm x 350 mm /

15,75" x14,37" x 13,78"

8,25kg /18,191b

* Obnovenie vyrobnych nastaveni: Ak cheete obnovi nastavenia z vyroby, podrite
dihgie ako 10 sekuind.

Hrub4 hmotnost:

udinnehdl)

MPS, WAV, FLAC

11V /2 A (max) (vogtalare avstangd)
20m

USBfilformat (inte for EMEA-regionen)
USB-addning, ut:

Kabellangd:

Bluetooth®-version: 5.4

A2DP VL4, AVRCP VL.6 (SW), TMAPL, PBPLO
2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz

<16 dBm (ERP)

GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

Bluetooth® profil:
Bluetooth®séindarens frekvensomfng:
Bluetooth® sandarens effekt:

Bluetooth®séindarens modulering:

Produktmétt (B X Hx D): 319,5 mm x 342 mm x 260,4 mm
Nettovikt: 62kg

Forpackningens mtt (B.x Hx D): 400 mim x 365 mm x 350 mm
Bruttovikt: 825kg

ing: Om du vill dterstalla all
mer an 10 sekunder.

TR

KUTU IGERIGi (* Gig kablosu uzunlugu ve fis tird bolgelere degisikiik gosterebilin)
BLUETOOTH ESLESTIRME | OYNAT | ISIK GOSTERISI (JBL PARTYBOX Uygulamasi e sik
gstenisi on ayariari ve daha fazlasini uygulayin.) | UYGULAMA (Urtinden daha fazla
yararlanmak cin JBL PARTYBOX Uygulamasin indirin ve kurun.)| MIKROFON | GITAR|
GOKLU HOPARLOR BAGLANTISI | $ARJ ETME (USB kablosu dahil degildir) | PiL DEGISIMi
(1. Eski Pl Gkarin | 2. Yeni Pl Takin | Yedek pillr JBL Mister! Hizmetleri Merkez/ nden satin
alinabilr.) | SU SIGRAMA KORUMASI IPX4 (Hop tamamen kuru ve temiz olana
kadar garj etmeyin.)

TEKNIK GZELLIKLER
Dénilgtriciler 1135 mm (5,25 ing) wooer
220 mim 0,75 ing) Kubbe tweeter'lan
Gikis giod: 100 W RN (IECB0268)
Gilg girisi: 100240V ~50/60 Hz

Frekans aralig:
Sinyal-girditi orani:
Pl i

Pilgary siresi:
Miizik galma siiresi

A0Hz-20 kHz (6 dB)

>80dB

LiFion polimer 34 Wh (7,2 V/ | 4722 mAh)

<35 saat (Hoparlor kapali modu)

15 saate kadan (ses seviyesine ve ses igerigine

gore degisir)
USB dosya formati
(EMEA balges igin degl): NP3, WAV, FLAG
USB sarj gikist: 11V/2 A (Meksimur) (Hoparidr kapali modu)
Kablo uzunlugu: 20m/66ft
Bluetooth® siinmil 54

Bluetooth® profil
Bluetooth® letii frekans aralig:
Bluetooth? iletici gicd:
Bluetooth® letici modilasyonu:
Uriin boyutiar (@ x ¥ xD):

2P VL4, AVRGP V.6 (SW), TMAPLO, PBPL.0
2,4 GHz-2,4835 GHz

<15 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, /4 DQPSK, BDPSK

319,5 mm x 342 mm x 260,4 mim |

12,58ing x 13,48 Ing x 10,25 Ing

6.2kg /18,67 Ibs

400 mm x 365 mm x 350 mm |

15,75ing X 14,37 ing x 13,78 Ing
8,25kg/18191bs

* Fabrika ayarlar Fabrika ayarianina geri donmek igin
sire basih tutun,

Net Agirlk:
Ambalaj boyutlari (G x ¥ x D):

Brilt agirik

D> tuslarin 0 saniyeden zun

RU
KOMIUTEKT MOCTABKIA (* ik whypa nTais  Tun BWAKW 3aBHGHT o7 perkona.) |
110 BLUETOOTH | BOC | CBETOBBIE S00EKTHI

(Henonbayire npwenoxeute JBL PARTYBOX 31 ynpasesn c8eToBim oy i A0CTyna K 6onbiumm
BO3MOKHOCTAM.) | (4robbi YCTpoiicTBa,
CKavaiiTe it ycraHosiTe npinoxenue JBL PARTYBOX.) | MUKPOOOH | TUTAPA| HOHKHKNEHHE
HECKONbKWX KONOHOK | 3APAKA (USB-Kabens He sxout 8 komnnexT noctasku) | SAMEHA
AKKYMYTATOPA (1 Wssnexie crapi KKy ynatop | 2. Berasere ot akkymynarop |

nac i L KawewTos JBL) | 3AUMTA
O BPbI3F IPXA (He 3apRxait KOTOHKy, 10K 0Ha TOTHOCTD He BHCOMT  He OUHCTTCR )

TEXHUYECKUE XAPAKTEPUCTUKM

NpeoGpasoearen: T HBKOUCTOTHbIA AUHaMAK 135w (5,25 Aoiva),
2 BBICOKOYACTOTHBIX AMHaMMKa Dome 20 M
(0,75 poiiva)

BLIXOAHaA MOLIHOCTS: 10087 CK3 (1EC60268)

NloTpeGnseman MowHoCTb:
YacroTHa xapaKTepuCTiKa:
KospuupenT ccurman-tuym:
Tn akkymynstopa:

100- 2408 ~ 50/60 Ty

40Tu-20Kfy (-6 26)

>806

TUTH-HOHHI noRMMEpHbli 34 Br-y
(7,28/4722 mA)

< 3,5 4acoB (peXiM OTKNI0YEHIA KONOHKH)
7015 YacoB (32BHCHT OT YPOBHA POMKOCTH

Bpews 3apAKH aKkyMynATopa:
Bpewms padorsi & pexime

BOCTPO3BEACHHA MYSbIKH: ayaHoKoHTenTa)
USB Gopmar A4nA daiinos

(e Ana peruowa EMEA): MP3, WAV, FLAC

BbIX0A ANA 32PAAKH BHELIHIX

ycrpoitcrs USB: 11B/2A (Makc) (pexam oTKueHHs Konowki)
Inuwa kaens: 20m/660y12

Bepaus Bluetooth®: 54

Npodwns Bluetooth®: A2DPV1.4, AVRCP V1.6 (SW), TMAP1.0, PBP1.0
[wanason uactor nepenarumka Bluetooth®: 2,4 Ty -2,4835 Iy

MouHocrs nepenarumka Bluetooth®: < 15 26w (3UMM)

Mogynsuns nepearunka Bluetooth®:  GFSK,n/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

TaGaputet u3penus (W x BXT): 319,5X342x 2604 1w / 1258 13,46 X 10,25 poiina

BecHerTo: 62K/ 13,67 dyhra
Pasmepsi ynakoski (LU xBxT): 400x365 X350 Mm /15,75 X 14,37 X 13,78 oitma
O6uwit sec: 825Kr/18,19 dynra

*+ (6poc A0 3aBOACKNX HCTpOEK: Y106 BOCCTaHOBHTS 3aBOACKI HACTpOTIK, YAEpKHBaiTe
b>Gonee 10 ceyia.

UK

110 MEPESYBAE B ALLKY (* KioKicrs Wkypis Xuenexka T Wreepa sanexarb gia periony.) |
BCTAHOBEHHS 3'€AHAHHA 3 BLUETOOTH | BIATBOPHTH | CBITNOBA BHCTABA (3acrocyire
Bi3HaYeHi KACTPOIikH CBITN0BA BHCTaBa eQeKTaN i GbLue MOXTHBOCTe 33 JONOMOT0K
porpawt JBL PARTYBOX.) | IPOTPAMA (3aeaTare Ta BcranoiTh Aogaro JBL PARTYBOX,
06 orpiMaTH MaKCyw 8ig 6upo6y.) | MIKPOOOH | FITAPA | MIIKAIOHERHA KIbKOX
MHAMIKIB | He BXOTTb )| 3AMIHA AKYMYIATOPA
(1. BWRQnATH CTapHi akyMynATOp | 2. BCTaBATH HOBMI akyMYAATOp | AKyMyRATOpH Ha 3aiy
MOXHa npwaGa & ewpi OGcnyrosysaia Knicwris JBL) | SAXHILEHHI! BIA 5PU30K 3A
CTAH/IAPTOM IPX4 (He 3apsxari Ausani, A0Ki Bik He Gyge NOBHICTIO CYXHM i ACTiM.)

TEXHIYHI XAPAKTEPUCTUKM
Nepersopiosau: 1135 mwt (5,25 i) Hu3bKouaCToTHMH
AMHaMiK, 2 20 MM (0,75 Aoiimis) KynonbHi
BICOKOUACTOTHI JUHAMKH

100 BT RMS (IEC60268)

100- 240V ~50/60 Iy

40Tu-20 KTy (-6 25)

>806

Tii-iowHuit nonimepHut akymynaTop 34 Br-rop,
(exsiBanenTHo 7,2 B 4722 mA-Top.)

< 3,5 T0MH (pEXIM BUMKHEHOTO AMHaMIKa)
10 15 FOAWH (3aneXuTb Big PiBHA ry4HoCTi Ta
swicry ayaio)

BnxiaHa noTyKHicrb:
TloTyHicTb Ha BXOA:

YacroTHa xapaKTepcTiKa:
CAiBBIHOLEHHA «CHTHAT-LIY:
Tun akymynTopa:

Yac 3apApKaHA akymynaTopa:
TpwBanicr, BiATBOEHHA My3HKH:

Qopmar aiiny USB (e an periony
€aponw, BuzbKoro (xogy Ta Agpukk):
USB-3apamKanha:

JloBXHHa Kabento:

Bepcia Bluetooth®:

Mpodins Bluetooth®: A20PV1.4, AVRCPV1.6 (SW), TMAP1.0, PBP1.0/
YacroThmit gianason nepenasaya Bluetooth®: 2,4 Mu ~ 2,4835 My

Norykuictb nepenasava Bluetooth®: < 15 16m (EIRP)

Mopynsuia nepenasaua Bluetooth®: GFSK, m/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK.

Pozmipu Bupo6y (LU x BxT): 319,5 Mmx 342 Mm x 260,4 Mm /
12,58"x13,46"x 10,25"

6,21/ 13,67 dymrin

400 MM x 365 Mm x 350 Mmm /
15,75"x1437"x13,78"

8,25r/18,19 gynris

* (kupaHKA A0 32BOACHKHX HanawTyBaHb: 1|06 BiHOBUTH 3aBOACHKI HACTPOIKK, yTpHMYiiTe
310> nowan 10 cexyma,

MP3, WAV, FLAC

11B/2.A (MaKe) (pexim BuMKHeHoro AuHaniKa)
20m/66 gy

54

Bara erro:
Po3wipi ynakoski (I xBx 1):

Bara 6pyTo:

ZH-CN

FRER ( RRABENEARERXMSR.) | EFRT | EE|
KTF¢55 (16573 JBLPARTYBOX Rz A2 AT A B IS H MITE Z1R1E.) | BL
FRFERE (TR EiH %2 UBLPARTYBOX B2 FBF2/F, LURRSE 2 7= RIhAE.) |
ERN | St SEHEE| TR (FEE U8 KIEL) | BILER

(. FBRRIB =R 2. FENF A | AT M Bl B P BRSSPI R e

ZH-TW

BEIAR ( EREHENIEEEERACEME ) | EFmH #
TS5 (158 JBL PARTYBOX FEFRFZS0IB B TaR % ) | FERRER (T
 uBLPARTYBOX FEFBAZ M 2248 B A FIBESRe) | B A | &t
SOINESR | FTEIER CRABMH] Uss 4143) | Bt (LEUHER B |
23BAFTEM | FTHE Bl FARP OB E IR R itho| iRk 1px4 (EF)

ID

151KOTAK (* durizh kabeldayadan jnis teker berbeca-bedategantung wioyoh.)

prasetel atraksi
cahaya dan it landenganaplks! JBLPARTYBOK ) | APLIKASI (Undufdan nstzl
Aplikas! JBL PARTYBOX untuk mendapatkan lebih banyak itur produk.) | MIKROFON |
GITAR | SAMBUNGAN MULTI-SPEAKER | PENGISIAN DAYA (Kabel USB tidzk disertakan) |
PENGGANTIAN BATERAI (1. Keluarkan Bateral Lama | 2. Masukkan Baterai Baru | Bateral
pengganti dapat dibeli dari Pusat Layanan Pelanggan JBL) | IPK4 ANTI PERCIK (Jangan si

o) | 2 IPKa Bk (FERR S TSR ZEHT7RE.) WNFER J5 AT ERINFE R ) daya speaken sebelum benar-benar kering dan bersih.)
BAMIE TR SPESIFIKASI TEKNIS
LILIE S H 14 135 mm (5.26" MEE‘n’Em i 118 135 mm (5.25') (€ E I » Transduser: 1 xwoofer 135 mm (5,25 inc),

2 20mm (0.75") 218 20mm (0.75") ETES ZRIU 2 x tweeter Kubah 20 mm (0,75 inci)
IR 100 W RMS (IEC80268) Rk 100 W RMS (IECG0268) Daya output 100 W RMS (IEC80268)
R 100-240V TRBA: 100-240V +50/60 Hz Input daya: 100-240V ~50/60 Hz
SRR 40 Hz - 20 kHz (- SER[O)fE: 40Hz-20 kHz (6 dB) Respons frekuensi: 40 Hz-20 kHz (-6 dB)

> Sk Rasio sinyalterhadap derau: >80dB

80 B >80dB

SEEFREYI 34 Wh(7.2V /4722 mAh) R SEEET IR 34 Wh (7.2 /4722 mAh) Tipe baterai: Polimer Li-on 34 Wh (7,2 /4.722 mAh)
B3t IsEaaYia): <35 /B (BFEXMIER) Tt BRI <35 /)\EF (SHID\RAEIEE) Lama pengisian daya baterai: <35 jam (Mode speaker nonakif)
= R A KA 15/)\ed (EE SRSHR =R BB RS 12 15/\B5 (B Z BASEAR Lama pemutaran musik: hingga 15 jam (bervariasi tergantung tingkat

ATE) AHE) volume dan konten audio)
USB STHAE T Use SERAE R, (RIEMIER Format file USB
(BT MEA ) © NP, WAV, FLAG RERAIEMME) : MP3~ WAV FLAG (kecualluntuk wiayah EMEA): MPS, WA, FLAG y
UsB {3783 HV/20(BA) (EFXH) USB FERHLH : 1V/2A(RA) (HIARERHSE) Pengisian daya USE: 112 A Meks) lodespeafer nonakti)
YK 20m/88' ISR 20m/661t Panjang kabel: 2,0m/6 8 keki
Bletott i b Blatoat A5+ b :er:“\l:\“ e(tm::‘ Z;DP V4.4, AVRCP VL.6 (SW), TMAPL0, PBPL.0
Bluetooth® B2 2DP VA4, AVRGP V4.6 (SW), TMAPLO. PBPL.0 Bluetooth KR E A © 2DP VA4~ AVRGP V4.6 (SW)~ TWAPL0~PBPL.0 S s oy g
Bluetooth® % 41 38472 2.4 GHz ~ 2.4835 GHz Bluetooth” ¢ 43 iR 4AREIE]: 2.4GHz2.4835 GHz Daya :ma"wslu:mm . s D)
Bluetooth® % 53 83203 1 <15 dBm (EIRP) Bluetooth® 35314 2h 3 <16 dBm (ERP) M‘,ydu';s‘»,,emmap Bustooth: K, A DOPSK, B0PSK
Bluetooth® &aﬁs_uz]ﬁu: GFSK. /4 DOPSK., BDPSK Bluetooth® %5344 GFSK T4 DOPSK ~8DPSK Dimensi produk (P XT L} 3105 mm x 342 mm x 260,4 m)
FRRT (BxExE) 319.5 mm x 342 mm x 260.4 mim / ERRT (@ExExF) 319.5 mm x 342 mm x 260.4 mim / 10,58" 13,46 x 10,25°

) 1258 X1046'3 1025° o 12.58" x13.46" x 10.25" Borat borsih: 62kg3671bs

A 6.2kg /18,67 Ibs FE: 8.2kg/1367lbs Dimensi kemasan (P x Tx L) 400 mim x 365 mm x 350 mm
BERT ExEE): 400 mm x 385 mm x 350 mm / BRRT (BxEF) 400 mm x 365 mm x 350 mm / 15,75 x 14,37" x 13,78"

15.75" X 14,37 1378" 15.75" X 14.37" x 178" Berat kotor: 8,25 kg/18,491bs

s WES:

& 8.25Kg/18.491bs RES: 825kg/18.091bs * Setelan pabrik: Untuk mengembalkan ke setelan pabrik, tahan : dan > slama lebih
R "H D0 R ERIRE TR E, R AR R BGRE R # D10 R ko dari 10 detik.
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il

ZE—H—1Em: 135mm7— 77—y
WmmR—LY1—5—x2

WA 100W RMS (EC0268)

TRAS: 100-240V+50/60Hz

%]&#ﬁri 40Hz-20kHz (-64B)
80088

/\~/TU DFESE: UFOLAFYRIR— Ny T —
34Wh (7.2/4722mAh)
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2. M HHE{2] & Q)| W H| & BHE 2] = gL D2 AH|A MOl A e 5
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BTSIX OHAIR)

7|E A

#ato| 1x135mm(5.2521 X|) L1},
2x20mm(0.7521 X|) & EIEf

EEkaky 100 W RMS(EC80268)

Hel ez 100~240V ~50/80Hz

ot SE: 40 Hz~20kHz(-6dB)

Mz o EsHl: >80dB
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200 aeoigcoidl)

BRBLERRY BRIEH (ERLA—TARE SOt R4 AlZH: Aol 15AZHE E 2ol Lt 20| 3oSc0SGer0S
SDRBDET) Seixo| et atE £ g2 Beo0:805603(gjodqp:
e UsB IH2! S (EeA X4 | 2)) MP3, WAV, FLAC oqfqsooqp:- 1135 8c880m (5,25 cwoSe) @
(zM:At@mJ;ﬁo FHA): NP3, WAV, FLAC USBEFAL; 1V ARITHATIA W BE) 838 5 005
freees HRABR) (RE—H—ATE—F) i (] oy HEg) 6212 %20 8880 (0.75 c0036)
20m lolg 2ol 2.0m/8.6ft 2§: oBonogp:
4 Bluetooth® E{ . 54
Buetooth? 7O 771 A2DP V1.4 AVRCP V4.6 (SW) « TMAPL.0. PBPL.0 Bluetooth? TEX: A2DP V.4, AVRCP VL. 6(SW), TMAPL0, PBPL.0 B0godmoi- 100 W RMS (IEC60268)
Bluetooth S5+ 5 > 2S5~ Bluetooth® 25417| Z: T} #2l: 2.46H2+2.48356Hz 5
s 2.4GHz+2.48356Hz Blustooth? 2A17] Z23: p— wo&ani- 100 - 240 V ~50/60 Hz
Bluetooth* ¥ i b 522w & s 2Al7| B )
—dh: 15dBmL T (ERP) Bluetooth? & 417] H1E: GFSK, /4 DAPSK, 8DPSK ([B85§: 0808105 40 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)
Bluetooth" X[ b5~ 2 S v & HIZ KLt x 20l x ZOl): 3195 mm x 342 mm x 260.4 mm/
—Z5: GFSK. /4 DOPSK. BDPSK 10.50" x13.46"x 10.25" 38:48 sgpdodaq:- >80 dB
ﬂ:ﬁa‘r (hExrs IxB4T7) © 319,5mm x 342mm x 260.4mm &5 6.2kg/13.67Ibs
! S8 8
HEEE - #9620 71K 214481 x 201 ZOl: 400 mmx365 mm x50 my ogiwdjmon- o8-$8038 §c8eo 34 Wh (7.2V/
TETIE (B IERIT) 400mm x 365mm x 360mm 167" x14.87'x 878" 4722 mAh)
HER: #98.25k¢ EF 8.25Kkg/18.191bs
AR MRS BIC L H RS CDRS B ERSLL - nggdeoog&ids- 3.5 0§ (0807805002:000565)
AR HE | 8q&eS4s- 15 §0§a008 (s2053§a(5EeN 32508
| BLUETOOTH 2uiz5 e 05831 | (. bl o il ) 555 d3Ual1 el b *) Sgull Oy gione |(MTXY DRNNA DINYN VPN D YNwNnh21 mnd f) npspawr in §c 333585035 (ﬂocggég.;spgaco’r
(ORI RN U eIk Bkl Il ity 63) kbl duorlaad) Bolayt| ot DY TIVI MR YN NaxN YYan) MMR yam | aYyan | BLUETOOTH Tnx [9 33@@30 :303888003)
s 0 BL PARTYBOK 5 5 5 o3) et (JBL PARTYBOX s poits | UBLPARTYBOXTIPXP'0N NN 1PN TN) Moo | (JBL PARTYBOX oo R 91RO
2t it | (5550 58 USB 1) sl stz | oetomdt stmze e[ st | 5585508 | |@*%pn1-narm MmN | avn | panpm | (xnnn avmnn nr pran 1 UsB §§cmea§
1 (UBL ol 2 50 3 iy ot o 5t | i ol o] 2] 20l st 1 ) M ndon nr RN v.1) ab%o nabna | (Y3 1R USBY22) Ay oS6005
e o o e MW TN 1279 13 NPaYN MYD [AwTnn Y9N Nk DRand w1 2 (EMEA 632035030360703)~ -MP3, WAV, .FLAC
(57 sy &bl s 3 4y M) 2ol IPX4 o151 pslin W RINWI P71 29p110 IR NYY ) IPX4 mnvor N | (JBLYw mmiphn
nw1 1PN Por S (0Bomn8es
(moopm | USB @Sederodmagod- 11V /2 A (3(g8s32) (98020803
000:20p868)
i) Ol gh! M3V vIan
(¢ 136) 205, 5.25 sk o9 pinie L 50 1oYsll ' 1355 en x i omnn | eoonoS(o8|zeagp- 20802 /6660
(6220) 205 075 e Jgma 25 NN 205N MO X2
(IECB0268) 0 015 205 15 100 (IEGB0268) AMS 1AM 100 :mowpopn | Bluetooth® eoiqS:- 54
250080 215 240- 100 Y17~ 50/60 M 240- 100 AN pluetooth 0§38 A2DP V1.4, AVRCP VL6 (SW),
3 B) 5005205 (8dB) u - 4 8 >
(e B30 052075040 (60B) 40 Hz- 20 kHz AT nann
< R TMAPLO, PBPL.O
NYY-ONN 34009 -Dvy arpl-Filg Bluetooth® cooSca&(o3Sas:
- (722 ma o 7.2) R3g¢(B0ad
el g a3 § N w0 2.4 GHz - 2.4835 GHz
. (123%1p01 280) MY 35> b9 DA YL T ¢
sl il B
(35l s55dls TNXIY5 DRNN2 MNWR) Myw 15Ty AP T nynwa 1t Bluetooth® cgoScgamn:- <15 dBm (EIRP)
USB e s (vownInm A :
FLAC; WAV MP3 (s Bl a1 3 203 sl il o) FLAG, WAV, MP3 :(EMEA ITRS X5) USBY:p maan | Bluetooth® cpoScgSopia(godeg- GFSKI /4 DQPSKI 8DPSK
(elond) i Slis) o) (58l o) sl 2 [ s 11 USB jons diia (n23 %P1 2xn) (‘Dpn) 19N 2 /v 11 :USB n2°yv nx» o
8/:20 [NETRES n2o saamx | pdogeSial 338035 00qpr 3195 888050 x 342 §c880%o x
o4 Bluetooth® o) 54 Suowotrnom | (2P X 2EE x24)- 2604 6a560% /

A2DP VL4, AVRCP VL.§ (W) TMAPL.0. PBPL.0
50 o 24835052 i 2.0

(B 215 e s 152

GFSK. /4 DOPSK, 8DPSK
280 x 0 342 ¢ 0 3195
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Yo, 18,19/ 025 8.25 dlez ¥ 0391

e Jsas sl mall Glslae] Solann fgnabl b 53te] *

PBPL.0, TMAPL.0,(SW) AVRCP V1.6 A2DP V1.4
2.4 GHz ~ 2.4835 GHz

(EIRP) 15 dBm >

8DPSK /4 DOPSK ,GFSK

n"260.4x0"M 342xN0"N 319.5
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The product complies with Commission Regulation (EU) 2023/826 ecodesign requirements for off mode,
standby mode, and networked standby energy consumption of electrical and electronic household and

office equipment.

1. Information on power consumption
Off mode: N/A

Standby mode: < 0.5 W
Networked standby mode: < 2.0 W

Networked standby mode if all wired ports are connected and all wireless ports are activated:

<2.0W
2. The period after which the power management function switches the equipment automatically into:
0ff/Standby When the system s in normal | Switched to Off/Standby mode after
mode operation 20 minutes of inactivity
Networked When wireless network Switched to networked Standby mode after
Standby mode | connection is activated 20 minutes of inactivity

The maximum operation temperature is 45 °C.

No naked flame sources, such as lighted candles, should be placed on the apparatus.

O

This equipment is a Class Il or double insulated electrical appliance.

técnicos aplicados

€3 Bluetooth

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and
any use of such marks by HARMAN International Industries, Incorporated is under license. Other
trademarks and trade names are those of their respective owners

aA NATEL

Agéncia Nacional de Telecomunicagaes

Este produto estd homologado pela Anatel, de acordo com os procedimentos regulamentados
para avaliagéo da conformidade de produtos para telecomunicagdes e atende aos requisitos

Para maiores informagdes, consulte o site da Anatel - www.anatel.gov.br
Este equipamento néo tem direito & protegéo contra interferéncia prejudicial e ndo pode causar
interferéncia em sistemas devidamente autorizados.

Atencéo: conforme lei brasileira n® 11.291, a exposigéo prolongada a ruidos superiores a 85dB
pode causar danos ao sistema auditivo.
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Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr
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